& KiIsYWOLF

DESIGN & FUN

For a better user experience, please read the
instructions carefully before using this product.



PRODUCT INSTRUCTION @

HEADPHONES
Wired headphones designed for kids. Removable magetic ears.

FEATURES

Pro name: KIDYEARS

Material: ABS plastic + Steel + Polyester

Volume limited to 85 dB

Accessories: Mini Jack 3.5 mm audio cable (Male-Male)
Jack - Usb-C adaptor

Weight: 125g

Dimensions: 175 X 150 X 54 mm

PACKAGING

1 x Headphones

2 x Magnetic ears

1 x Jack Cable

1 x Jack - Usb-C adaptor

1 x User's Manual

1 X colored box packaging



WARRANTY AND SERVICE @

WARRANTY
Please contact the Point of Sales where you bought the product

SERVICE

2-year warranty (from date of purchase) subject to proper use.

Warranty does not cover parts other than KIDYEARS itself.

Keep out of the reach of children under 3 years. Under these circumstances, warranty
doesn't apply:

A. Artificial destruction, inappropriate use, or used for commercial purposes

B. Warranty expired

C. Failure to present the Warranty Card

D. Content of the Warranty card is inconsistent with the actual object. Or blurred and
unrecognizable

E. Dirt and scratches on the product itself or accessories

F. Repaired and modified by the user, damaged by natural disaster or external force

G. Defects caused by misuse, negligent use or abuse of the items.

H. Damage caused by pressure, torsion, exposure to humidity, exposure to extreme
temperatures, sudden changes in temperature, corrosion, oxydation and, in general,
chemical products or substances that may alter the product

I. Product used with water, in the rain.

MAGNET INFORMATION

Warning! This foy contains magnets or magnetic components. Magnets sticking
together or becoming aftached to a metallic object inside the human body can cause
serious or fatal injury - seek immediate medical help if magnets are swallowed or
inhaled



MULTI CONNEXION @

You can connect multiple KIDYWOLF headsets to one device
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JACK ADAPTER USE

If your device is not equipped withe a Jack plug, you can use the adaptor.
Take care, some devices might not be compatible with our Jack adapter.
KIDYWOLF is not responsible from this incompatibility.




INSTRUCCIONES DEL PRODUCTO

AURICULARES
Auriculares con cable disefnados para nifos. Orejas magicas exitraibles.

CARACTERISTICAS

Nombre: KIDYEARS
Material: Pléstico ABS + Acero + Poliéster

Volumen limitado a 85 dB
Accesorios: Cable de audio Mini Jack 3,5 mm (Macho-Macho)
Jack - Adaptador Usb-C

Peso: 125 g

Dimensiones: 175 X 150 X 54 mm

EMBALAJE

1 x Auriculares

2 x Orejas magnéticas

1 x Cable Jack

1 x Adaptador Jack -Usb-C

1 x Manual de usuario

1 X Embalaje en caja de color



GARANTIA Y SERVICIO

GARANTIA
Péngase en contacto con el punto de venta donde compré el producto

SERVICIO

Garantia de 2 afos (a partir de la fecha de compra) sujeta a un uso adecuado. La
garantia no cubre otras piezas que no sean las propias KIDYEARS.

Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifos menores de 3 afos. En estas circunstancias,
no se aplica la garantia:

A. Destruccion artificial, uso inadecuado o con fines comerciales

B. Garantia caducada

C. No presentacién de la tarjeta de garantia

D. El contenido de la tarjeta de garantia no coincide con el objeto real. O borroso e
ireconocible

E. Suciedad y aranazos en el propio producto o en los accesorios

F. Reparado y modificado por el usuario, danado por un desastre natural o una fuerza
externa

G. Defectos causados por un uso indebido, negligente o abusivo de los articulos.

H. Dafos causados por presion, torsion, exposicion a la humedad, exposicion a
temperaturas extremas, cambios bruscos de tfemperatura, corrosion, oxidacion y, en
general, productos quimicos o sustancias que puedan alterar el producto.

I. Producto utilizado con agua, bajo la lluvia.

INFORMACION SOBRE EL IMAN

Advertencia Este juguete contiene imanes o componentes magnéticos. Los imanes
que se pegano se adhieren a un objeto metdlico dentfro del cuerpo humano pueden
causar lesiones graves o mortales - busque ayuda médica inmediata si se fragan o
inhalan imanes.



MULTICONEXION

Puedes conectar varios auriculares KIDYWOLF a un mismo dispositivo
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USO DEL ADAPTADOR JACK

Si tu aparato no tiene clavija Jack, puedes utilizar el adaptador. Tenga cuidado,
algunos dispositivos pueden no ser compatibles con nuestro adaptador Jack.
KIDYWOLF no se hace responsable de esta incompatibilidad.




MODE D’EMPLOI

ECOUTEURS
Ecouteurs filaires pour enfants. Oreilles aimantées amovibles.

CARACTERISTIQUES

Nom: KIDYEARS

Matériau: plastique ABS + Acier + Polyester

Volume limité & 85 dB

Accessoires: cdble audio mini jack 3.5 mm (Mdale-Male)
Adaptateur Jack - Usb-C

Poids: 125g
Dimensions: 175 X 150 X 54 mm

EMBALLAGE

1 x Ecouteurs

2 x Oreilles magnétiques

1 x Céble jack

1 x Adaptateur Jack - Usb-C
1 x Manuel d'utilisation

1 X Emballage en couleur



GARANTIE ET SERVICE

GARANTIE
Veuvillez contacter le point de vente ou vous avez acheté le produit.

SERVICE

Garantie de 2 ans (& partir de la date d'achat) sous réserve d'une utilisation correcte. La
garantie ne couvre pas les pieces autres que KIDYEARS lui-méme.

Une garantie limitée de 6 mois est appliquée sur la batterie. Tenir hors de portée des
enfants de moins de 3 ans.

Dans ces circonstances, la garantie ne s'applique pas :

A. Destruction artificielle, utilisation inappropriée, ou utilisée & des fins commerciales

B. Garantie expirée

C. Défaut de présentation de la carte de garantie

D. Le contenu de la carte de garantie ne correspond pas a l'objet réel. Ou flou et
méconnaissable

E. Saleté et rayures sur le produit lui-méme ou sur les accessoires

F. Réparé et modifié par I'utilisateur, endommagé par une catastrophe naturelle ou une
force extérieure

G. Les défauts causés par une mauvaise utilisation, une utilisation négligente ou un abus
de I'article (chocs, accidents, conduite négligente, versement de liquide, éclabous-
sures, etc.)

H. Les dommages causés par la pression, la torsion, I'exposition & I'umidité, I'exposition a
des exfrémes, les changements brusques de température, la corrosion, I'oxydation et, en
général, les produits ou substances chimiques susceptibles d'altérer les caractéristiques
du produit

1. Produit utilisé avec de I'eau, sous la pluie.

INFORMATIONS SUR LES AIMANTS

Attention! Ce jouet contient des aimants ou des pieces magnétiques. Les aimants
collés ensemble ou se fixant & un objet métallique a l'intérieur dans le corps humain
peuvent provoquer des blessures graves, voire mortelles. En cas d'ingestion ou
d'inhalation d'aimants, consultez immédiatement un médecin.



MULTI CONNEXION

Vous pouvez connecter de multiples écouteurs KIDYWOLF entre eux.

ADAPTATEUR JACK

Si votre produit n'est pas équippé d'une prise Jack, vous pouvez utiliser notre
adaptateur. Attention, certains appareils peuvent ne pas étre compatibles avec notre
adaptateur Jack. KIDYWOLF ne peut étre reconnu

responsable de cette incompatibilité.
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PRODUCTHANDLEIDING

HOOFDTELEFOON
Bedrade hoofdtelefoon voor kinderen. Magnetische afneembare oren.

KENMERKEN

Pro naam: KIDYEARS

Materiaal: ABS plastic + Staal + Polyester
Geluidsvolume beperkt tot 85 dB

Accessoires: Mini Jack 3.5 mm audio kabel (Male-Male)
Jack - Usb-C adapter

Gewicht: 125g

Afmetingen: 175 X 150 X 54 mm

VERPAKKING

1 x Koptelefoon
2 x Magnetische oren

1 x Jack kabel
1 x Jack - Usb-C adapter
1 x Gebruikershandleiding

1 X Gekleurde doos verpakking



GARANTIE EN SERVICE

GARANTIE
Neem confact op met het verkooppunt waar u het product hebt gekocht

SERVICE

2 jaar garantie (vanaf de datum van aankoop) onder voorbehoud van correct gebruik.
Garantie geldt niet voor andere onderdelen dan KIDYEARS zelf.

Op de batterij is een beperkte garantie van 6 maanden van toepassing. Buiten bereik
van kinderen onder de 3 jaar bewaren.

Onder deze omstandigheden, is garantie niet van toepassing:

A. Kunstmatige vernietiging, oneigenlijk gebruik, of gebruik voor commerciéle doeleinden
B. Garantie verlopen

C. Het niet voorleggen van de garantiekaart

D. De inhoud van de garantiekaart komt niet overeen met het werkelijke voorwerp. Of
wazig en onherkenbaar

E. Vuil en krassen op het product zelf of de accessoires

F. Gerepareerd en gewijzigd door de gebruiker, beschadigd door een natuurramp
door externe krachten

G. Defecten veroorzaakt door verkeerd gebruik, nalatig gebruik of misbruik van
artikelen (stoten, ongelukken, onjuiste behandeling, morsen van vioeistoffen, druppels, etc.
H. Schade veroorzaakt door druk, torsie, blootstelling aan vochtigheid, blootstelling aan
extreme temperaturen, plotselinge temperatuursveranderingen, corrosie, oxidatie en, in
het algemeen, chemische producten of stoffen die het product kunnen veranderen.

I. Product gebruikt met water, in de regen.

MAGNEET INFORMATIE

Opgelet! Dit speelgoed bevat magneten of magnetische onderdelen. Magneten die in
het menselijk lichaam aan elkaar of aan een metalen voorwerp hechten, kunnen
ernstig of dodelik letsel veroorzaken. Raadpleeg onmiddellik een arts als magneten
worden ingeslikt of ingeademd



MULTI-AANSLUITING

U kunt meerdere KIDYWOLF-headsets aansluiten op één apparaat

RoTeTe
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GEBRUIK JACK ADAPTER m
Als je apparaat geen Jack plug heeft, kun je de adapter gebruiken.

Let op, sommige apparaten ziin mogelijk niet compatibel met onze Jack-adapter.
KIDYWOLF is niet aansprakelijk voor deze incompatibiliteit.
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MULTILINGUAL INS

TION DOWNLOAD

Download instruction manual in your language.

Téléchargez le manuel d'instructions dans votre langue. E -"‘E
Laden Sie die Bedienungsanleitung in lhrer Sprache herunter. v

Scarica il manuale diistruzioni nella tua lingua.

Descarga el manuel de instrucciones en tu idioma. E

WARNING
ATTENTION!
OPGELET!
ACHTUNG!
ATENCION!
NPOZOXH!
AVISO
AVVERTENZA!
ATENTIE!
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Download de handleiding in uw taal.

Not suitable for children under 36 months.

Long cord. Stran'g(;ulation hazard.

Small parts. Choking hazard. . .
Ne convient pas a des enfants de moins de 36 mois.
Cable long. Risque de strangulation.

Petites pieces. Risque d’étouffement.

Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 36 maanden.
Lang snoer. Gevaar voor wurging.

Kleine stukjes. Verstikkingsgevaar.

Nicht geeignet fiir Kinder unter 36 Monaten.

Lange Schnur. Strangulationsgefahr.

Kleine Teile. Erstickungsgefahr.

No apto para nifios menores de 36 meses.

Cordon largo. Peligro de estrangulamiento.

Trozos Requeﬁos. eligro de asfixia.

AxkaTtdAAnAo glq TaISI0 KATW TwV 36 pNVwv.

Makpu kaAwdio. Kiviuvog otpayyaAiopol.

Mikpd koppdria. Kivduvog trviypou. )

Néao adequado para criangas com menos de 36 meses de idade.
Cordao longo. Risco de estrangulamento.

Pecas pequenas. Risco de asfixia.

Non adatto a bambini di eta inferiore a 36 mesi.

Cavo lungo. Rischio di strangolamento.

Contiene piccole parti. Rischio di soffocamento.

Nu este potrivit pentru copiii cu varsta sub 36 de luni.
Cablu lung. Pericol de strangulare.

Bucati mici. Pericol de sufocare.
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

FR

"Vous frouverez les déclarations de conformité - DoC en ligne sur le lien suivant :
https://kidywolf.com/certification-produit/"
NL
"U vindt de verklaringen van overeenstemming - DoC online op de volgende link:
https://kidywolf.com/nl/productcertificatie/"
EN
"You will find the declarations of conformity - DoC on line on the following link:
https://kidywolf.com/en/product-certification/"

Download the Declaration of Conformity with the QR code here:

www.kidywolf.com
Designed in Belgium / Made in China
Imported by

Nespart SRL - Dréve Richelle 161 H
1410 Waterloo - Belgium




